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ABSTRACT

FOLDABLE LAPTOP TABLE

Foldable table are the types of the furniture has become an increasingly
popular in market. The market trend is changing drastically follow the
furniture industries entire world. The best design of product that able to
achieve the functional be the point in order to gained the high profit. This
study was conducted to exposed the new design of foldable product. Other
than that, to make the survey of the foldable laptop table in design,
commercialized, and safety of the product. This report is present about the
designing and functional of a foldable laptop table. Based on the title of the
project, the student has to come up with the new design of foldable laptop
table that have the storage purpose. The main objective of the project is to
apply the safety for the laptop with a special purpose to secure the laptop
and to produce the design of the modern foldable laptop table by using the
wood pallet from Pine wood (Pinus radiata). There are several scope of this
project consist of ergonomic folding table and design with the safety
purpose. The software that used for designing the concept of foldable laptop
table is Sketch Up. This software is able to provide drawing in two
dimensional and three dimensional views. The concept that applied on the
design of the product is modern and foldable.

xi



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
APPROVAL SHEET i
DEDICATION ii
CANDIDATE’S DECLARATION iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS v
LIST OF TABLE vii
LIST OF FIGURE viii
LIST OF PLATES ix
ABSTRACT xi
ABSTRAK xii
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION 1
11 Introduction 1
1.2 Problem statement 3
1.3 scope and limitation of the study 4
1.4  Justification 5
1.5  Objectives 5
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW 6
2.1 Furniture 6
2.2 Flow of the furniture style 6
2.3  Furniture design 10
2.4  Design as a process 11
2.5  Ergonomics 12
2.6  Anthropometric 14
2.7  Wooden pallet (Pinus radiata) 16
2.8  Bolt and nut 18
2.9 Wood finishing 20

29.1 Wax 21

2.10 Plywood .5
2.11 Magnet set 24

2.12 Drawer lock 25

vi



CHAPTER 3 MATERIAL AND METHOD

3.1
3.2

33
34
3.5
3.6

CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION

4.1
4.2

4.3

CHAPTER § CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

|
5.2

Material selection

Methods

3.2.1 Design process
3.2.1.1 Case study
3.2.1.2 Problem identification
3.2.1.3 Research analysis
3.2.1.4 Produce design

3.2.2 Manufacturing process
3.2.2.1 Material preparation
3.2.1.2 Manufacturing process
3.2.1.3 Assembly process
3.2.1.4 Finishing process

Bill of materials (BOM)

Part list

Route sheet

Data analysis

Statistical Analysis

The Effects of Gender, Profession and Age on the Characteristic

of Foldable Laptop Table
Foldable Laptop Table

Conclusion
Recommendations

CITED REFERENCES
APPENDICES

PUBLICATION OF THE PROJECT REPORT UNDERTAKIN
PERMISSION FOR REFERENCES AND PHOTOCOPYING
EVALUATION OF FINAL YEAR PROJECT REPORT

CURRICULUM VITAE

vii

27
27
27
27
28
28
29
29
34
35
36
36
36
37
38
38
38

39
39
41

49

52
52
53

54
56
85
86
87
88



