FOLDABLE LAPTOP TABLE

MUHAMMAD AZMAN BIN AZAMY

Final Year Project Report Submitted in
Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the
Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Furniture Technology
in the Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA

JANUARY 2019

CANDIDATE'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the

regulation of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of

my work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work.

This thesis has not been submitted to any academic institution or non-

academic institution for any other degree or qualification.

In the event that of my thesis is found to violate the condition mentioned

above, I voluntarily waive the night of conferment of my degree and agree

to be subjected to the disciplinary rules and regulation of Universiti

Teknologi MARA.

Candidate's name : Muhammad Azman Bin Azamy

Candidate's matric ID: 2016730043

Program

: Bachelor of Science (Hons) Furniture Technology

Faculty

: Applied Sciences

Thesis title

: FOLDABLE LAPTOP TABLE

Candidate's signature :....

Date

: JANUARY 2019

iii

ABSTRACT

FOLDABLE LAPTOP TABLE

Foldable table are the types of the furniture has become an increasingly popular in market. The market trend is changing drastically follow the furniture industries entire world. The best design of product that able to achieve the functional be the point in order to gained the high profit. This study was conducted to exposed the new design of foldable product. Other than that, to make the survey of the foldable laptop table in design, commercialized, and safety of the product. This report is present about the designing and functional of a foldable laptop table. Based on the title of the project, the student has to come up with the new design of foldable laptop table that have the storage purpose. The main objective of the project is to apply the safety for the laptop with a special purpose to secure the laptop and to produce the design of the modern foldable laptop table by using the wood pallet from Pine wood (Pinus radiata). There are several scope of this project consist of ergonomic folding table and design with the safety purpose. The software that used for designing the concept of foldable laptop table is Sketch Up. This software is able to provide drawing in two dimensional and three dimensional views. The concept that applied on the design of the product is modern and foldable.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
APP	ROVAL SHEET	i
	ICATION	ii
	IDIDATE'S DECLARATION	iii iv v vii viii ix xi
	NOWLEDGEMENTS	
	LE OF CONTENTS	
	OF TABLE	
	OF FIGURE	
	OF PLATES	
	TRACT	
ABS'	TRAK	xii
CHA	APTER 1 INTRODUCTION	1
1.1		1 1
1.2		3
1.3		4
1.4		5
1.5	Objectives	5
1.5	Objectives	J
	APTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW	6
2.1	Furniture	6
2.2		6
2.3	Furniture design	10
2.4	Design as a process	11
2.5	Ergonomics	12
2.6	Anthropometric	14
2.7	Wooden pallet (Pinus radiata)	16
2.8	Bolt and nut	18
2.9	Wood finishing	20
	2.9.1 Wax	21
2.10	•	22
2.11	Magnet set	24
2 12	Drawer lock	25

CHA	PTER 3	MATER	RIAL AND METHOD	27
3.1	Material selection			
3.2				27
	3.2.1	Design 1	process	27
			Case study	28
		3.2.1.2	Problem identification	28
		3.2.1.3	Research analysis	29
		3.2.1.4	Produce design	29
	3.2.2 Manufacturing process		cturing process	34
		3.2.2.1	Material preparation	35
		3.2.1.2	Manufacturing process	36
		3.2.1.3	Assembly process	36
		3.2.1.4	Finishing process	36
3.3	Bill of	materials	s (BOM)	37
3.4	Part lis	st		38
3.5	Route	Route sheet		
3.6	Data a	nalysis		38
CHA	PTER 4	RESUL	TS AND DISCUSSION	39
4.1	Statist	ical Anal	ysis	39
4.2	The Effects of Gender, Profession and Age on the Characteristic			
	of Fol	dable Lap	otop Table	
4.3	Foldat	ole Laptor	p Table	49
CHA	PTER 5	CONCI	LUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	52
5.1	Concl	usion		52
5.2	Recon	nmendatio	ons	53
		ERENCE	ES	54
	ENDICE			56
			THE PROJECT REPORT UNDERTAKING	85
			REFERENCES AND PHOTOCOPYING	86
EVAI	LUATIO	ON OF F	INAL YEAR PROJECT REPORT	87
CUDI	DICTIT	TIM WIT	A TC	00